UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

NALOX-1 PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC,
Petitioner,

V.

OPIANT PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Patent Owner

IPR2019-00690
U.S. Patent No. 9,468,747

NALOX-1 PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC’S
POWER OF ATTORNEY

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner, Nalox-1 Pharmaceuticals, LLC

hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business

in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with an Inter Partes

Review of U.S. Patent No. 9,468,747:

Lead Counsel

Back-Up Counsel

Dr. Yelee Y. Kim (Reg. No. 60,088)
Telephone: 202.857.6147

Fax: 202.857.6395
Yelee.Kim@arentfox.com

Janine A. Carlan (Reg. No. 42,387)
Telephone: 202.715.8506

Fax: 202.857.6395
Janine.Carlan@arentfox.com

Richard Berman (Reg. No. 39,107)
Telephone: 202.857.6232

Fax: 202.857.6395
Richard.Berman@arentfox.com

Bradford Frese (Reg. No. 69,772)
Telephone: 202.857.6496

Fax: 202.857.6395
Bradford.Frese@arentfox.com

Christopher Yaen (Reg. No. 66,563)
Telephone: 202.350.3760

Fax: 202.857.6395
Christopher.Yaen@arentfox.com
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POWER OF ATTORNEY

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of Nalox-1 Pharmaceuticals, LLC.

SIGNATURE: Qﬁg

N S

BY: Aviva Will
TITLE: Authorized Signatory
DATE: Feb. 15,2019
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e) and 42.105(b), the undersigned certifies
that on this 19th day of February 2019, a complete and entire copy of this Petition
for inter partes Review and Exhibits was provided via Federal Express to the
Patent Owner by serving the correspondence address of record for the 9,468,747
patent and Patent Owner’s litigation counsel:

Cynthia Hathaway

Global Patent Group, LLC

17014 New College Ave.

Suite 201

St. Louis, MO 63040
cynthiahathaway(@globalpatentgroup.com

Is/ Yelee Y. Kim

Dr. Yelee Y. Kim, Reg. No. 60,088
ARENT FOX LLP

1717 K Street NW

Washington D.C. 20006
Telephone: (202) 857-6000

Fax: (202) 857-6395

yelee. kim@arentfox.com

Attorney for Petitioner
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